REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a CMOS
80 MHz, Triple 10-Bit Video DACs

B
5
B
8
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADV7121/ADV7122 feature proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent
damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, p roper
ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Speed Range* Description Option
ADV7121KN80 80 MHz 0°C to +70°C 40-Pin Plastic DIP N-40A
ADV7121KN50 50 MHz 0°C to +70°C 40-Pin Plastic DIP N-40A
ADV7121KN30 30 MHz 0°C to +70°C 40-Pin Plastic DIP N-40A
ADV7122KP80 80 MHz 0°C to +70°C 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) P-44A
ADV7122KP50 50 MHz 0°C to +70°C 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) P-44A
ADV7122KP30 30 MHz 0°C to +70°C 44-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) P-44A
ADV7122KST50 50 MHz 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack (TQFP) ST-48
ADV7122KST30 30 MHz 0°C to +70°C 48-Lead Thin Quad Flatpack (TQFP) ST-48
*Industrial Temperature range (–40°C to +85°C) parts are also available to special ranges. Please contact your local Analog Devices
representative.
ADV7121/ADV7122
–6– REV. B